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Woodall 
Yarmuth 

Yoder 
Yoho 

Young (AK) 
Young (IN) 

NOT VOTING—28 

Bachus 
Campbell 
Carney 
Davis, Danny 
DesJarlais 
Eshoo 
Foster 
Gerlach 
Gingrey (GA) 
Graves (MO) 

Gutiérrez 
Hanabusa 
Heck (WA) 
Honda 
Horsford 
Huffman 
Kingston 
McIntyre 
Miller, Gary 
Nunnelee 

Pastor (AZ) 
Peters (MI) 
Pompeo 
Rogers (MI) 
Rush 
Stewart 
Tsongas 
Wasserman 

Schultz 

b 1907 

So (two-thirds being in the affirma-
tive) the rules were suspended and the 
bill, as amended, was passed. 

The result of the vote was announced 
as above recorded. 

A motion to reconsider was laid on 
the table. 

f 

SECURING ENERGY CRITICAL ELE-
MENTS AND AMERICAN JOBS 
ACT OF 2014 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. The un-
finished business is the vote on the mo-
tion to suspend the rules and pass the 
bill (H.R. 1022) to develop an energy 
critical elements program, to amend 
the National Materials and Minerals 
Policy, Research and Development Act 
of 1980, and for other purposes, as 
amended, on which the yeas and nays 
were ordered. 

The Clerk read the title of the bill. 
The SPEAKER pro tempore. The 

question is on the motion offered by 
the gentleman from Texas (Mr. SMITH) 
that the House suspend the rules and 
pass the bill, as amended. 

This is a 5-minute vote. 
The vote was taken by electronic de-

vice, and there were—yeas 260, nays 
143, not voting 29, as follows: 

[Roll No. 435] 

YEAS—260 

Amodei 
Barber 
Barletta 
Barrow (GA) 
Bass 
Beatty 
Becerra 
Bera (CA) 
Bishop (GA) 
Bishop (NY) 
Black 
Blumenauer 
Bonamici 
Brady (PA) 
Brady (TX) 
Braley (IA) 
Brooks (IN) 
Brown (FL) 
Brownley (CA) 
Buchanan 
Bucshon 
Bustos 
Butterfield 
Calvert 
Camp 
Cantor 
Capps 
Capuano 
Cárdenas 
Carson (IN) 
Cartwright 
Castor (FL) 
Castro (TX) 
Chu 
Cicilline 
Clark (MA) 
Clarke (NY) 
Clay 

Cleaver 
Clyburn 
Coble 
Cohen 
Cole 
Collins (NY) 
Connolly 
Conyers 
Cooper 
Costa 
Courtney 
Cramer 
Crawford 
Crowley 
Cuellar 
Cummings 
Davis (CA) 
Davis, Rodney 
DeFazio 
Delaney 
DeLauro 
DelBene 
Denham 
Dent 
Deutch 
Diaz-Balart 
Dingell 
Doggett 
Doyle 
Duckworth 
Edwards 
Ellison 
Ellmers 
Engel 
Enyart 
Esty 
Farr 
Fattah 

Fitzpatrick 
Forbes 
Foster 
Frankel (FL) 
Frelinghuysen 
Fudge 
Gabbard 
Gallego 
Garamendi 
Garcia 
Gardner 
Gibson 
Grayson 
Green, Al 
Green, Gene 
Griffin (AR) 
Griffith (VA) 
Grijalva 
Grimm 
Hahn 
Hall 
Hanna 
Harper 
Hastings (FL) 
Heck (NV) 
Higgins 
Himes 
Hinojosa 
Holt 
Hoyer 
Hunter 
Israel 
Jackson Lee 
Jeffries 
Johnson (GA) 
Johnson, E. B. 
Jolly 
Joyce 

Kaptur 
Keating 
Kelly (IL) 
Kennedy 
Kildee 
Kilmer 
Kind 
King (NY) 
Kinzinger (IL) 
Kirkpatrick 
Kuster 
Langevin 
Larsen (WA) 
Larson (CT) 
Latham 
Lee (CA) 
Levin 
Lewis 
Lipinski 
LoBiondo 
Loebsack 
Lofgren 
Long 
Lowenthal 
Lowey 
Lucas 
Luetkemeyer 
Lujan Grisham 

(NM) 
Luján, Ben Ray 

(NM) 
Lynch 
Maffei 
Maloney, 

Carolyn 
Maloney, Sean 
Marino 
Matheson 
Matsui 
McCarthy (CA) 
McCarthy (NY) 
McCollum 
McDermott 
McGovern 
McKeon 
McNerney 
Meehan 
Meeks 
Meng 
Michaud 

Miller, George 
Moore 
Moran 
Murphy (FL) 
Nadler 
Napolitano 
Neal 
Negrete McLeod 
Nolan 
Nunes 
O’Rourke 
Owens 
Pallone 
Pascrell 
Payne 
Pearce 
Pelosi 
Perlmutter 
Peters (CA) 
Peterson 
Pingree (ME) 
Pitts 
Pocan 
Polis 
Posey 
Price (NC) 
Quigley 
Rangel 
Reed 
Reichert 
Richmond 
Roby 
Rogers (KY) 
Rohrabacher 
Ros-Lehtinen 
Roybal-Allard 
Ruiz 
Runyan 
Ruppersberger 
Ryan (OH) 
Ryan (WI) 
Sánchez, Linda 

T. 
Sanchez, Loretta 
Sarbanes 
Schakowsky 
Schiff 
Schneider 
Schrader 
Schwartz 

Schweikert 
Scott (VA) 
Scott, David 
Serrano 
Sewell (AL) 
Shea-Porter 
Sherman 
Shimkus 
Shuster 
Simpson 
Sinema 
Sires 
Slaughter 
Smith (NE) 
Smith (NJ) 
Smith (TX) 
Smith (WA) 
Speier 
Stivers 
Swalwell (CA) 
Takano 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Thompson (PA) 
Tiberi 
Tierney 
Titus 
Tonko 
Turner 
Upton 
Valadao 
Van Hollen 
Vargas 
Veasey 
Vela 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Wagner 
Walden 
Walz 
Waters 
Waxman 
Welch 
Whitfield 
Wilson (FL) 
Wolf 
Womack 
Yarmuth 
Young (AK) 
Young (IN) 

NAYS—143 

Aderholt 
Amash 
Bachmann 
Barr 
Barton 
Benishek 
Bentivolio 
Bilirakis 
Bishop (UT) 
Blackburn 
Boustany 
Bridenstine 
Brooks (AL) 
Broun (GA) 
Burgess 
Byrne 
Capito 
Carter 
Cassidy 
Chabot 
Chaffetz 
Clawson (FL) 
Coffman 
Collins (GA) 
Conaway 
Cook 
Cotton 
Crenshaw 
Culberson 
Daines 
DeSantis 
Duffy 
Duncan (SC) 
Duncan (TN) 
Farenthold 
Fincher 
Fleischmann 
Fleming 
Flores 
Fortenberry 
Foxx 
Franks (AZ) 
Garrett 
Gibbs 
Gohmert 
Goodlatte 
Gosar 

Gowdy 
Granger 
Graves (GA) 
Guthrie 
Harris 
Hartzler 
Hastings (WA) 
Hensarling 
Herrera Beutler 
Holding 
Hudson 
Huelskamp 
Huizenga (MI) 
Hultgren 
Hurt 
Issa 
Jenkins 
Johnson (OH) 
Johnson, Sam 
Jones 
Jordan 
Kelly (PA) 
King (IA) 
Kline 
Labrador 
LaMalfa 
Lamborn 
Lance 
Lankford 
Latta 
Lummis 
Marchant 
Massie 
McAllister 
McCaul 
McClintock 
McHenry 
McKinley 
McMorris 

Rodgers 
Meadows 
Messer 
Mica 
Miller (FL) 
Miller (MI) 
Mullin 
Mulvaney 

Murphy (PA) 
Neugebauer 
Noem 
Nugent 
Olson 
Palazzo 
Paulsen 
Perry 
Petri 
Pittenger 
Poe (TX) 
Price (GA) 
Rahall 
Renacci 
Ribble 
Rice (SC) 
Rigell 
Roe (TN) 
Rogers (AL) 
Rokita 
Rooney 
Roskam 
Ross 
Rothfus 
Royce 
Salmon 
Sanford 
Scalise 
Schock 
Scott, Austin 
Sensenbrenner 
Sessions 
Smith (MO) 
Southerland 
Stockman 
Stutzman 
Terry 
Thornberry 
Tipton 
Walberg 
Walorski 
Weber (TX) 
Wenstrup 
Westmoreland 

Williams 
Wilson (SC) 

Wittman 
Woodall 

Yoder 
Yoho 

NOT VOTING—29 

Bachus 
Campbell 
Carney 
Davis, Danny 
DeGette 
DesJarlais 
Eshoo 
Gerlach 
Gingrey (GA) 
Graves (MO) 

Gutiérrez 
Hanabusa 
Heck (WA) 
Honda 
Horsford 
Huffman 
Kingston 
McIntyre 
Miller, Gary 
Nunnelee 

Pastor (AZ) 
Peters (MI) 
Pompeo 
Rogers (MI) 
Rush 
Stewart 
Tsongas 
Wasserman 

Schultz 
Webster (FL) 

b 1914 

So (two-thirds not being in the af-
firmative) the motion was rejected. 

The result of the vote was announced 
as above recorded. 

f 

MOTION TO INSTRUCT CONFEREES 
ON H.R. 3230, PAY OUR GUARD 
AND RESERVE ACT 

The SPEAKER pro tempore (Mrs. 
BROOKS of Indiana). The unfinished 
business is the vote on the motion to 
instruct on the bill (H.R. 3230) making 
continuing appropriations during a 
Government shutdown to provide pay 
and allowances to members of the re-
serve components of the Armed Forces 
who perform inactive-duty training 
during such period, offered by the gen-
tleman from Arizona (Mr. BARBER), on 
which the yeas and nays were ordered. 

The Clerk will redesignate the mo-
tion. 

The Clerk redesignated the motion. 
The SPEAKER pro tempore. The 

question is on the motion to instruct. 
This is a 5-minute vote. 
The vote was taken by electronic de-

vice, and there were—yeas 191, nays 
207, not voting 34, as follows: 

[Roll No. 436] 

YEAS—191 

Barber 
Barrow (GA) 
Bass 
Beatty 
Becerra 
Bera (CA) 
Bishop (GA) 
Bishop (NY) 
Blumenauer 
Bonamici 
Brady (PA) 
Braley (IA) 
Brown (FL) 
Brownley (CA) 
Bustos 
Butterfield 
Capps 
Capuano 
Cárdenas 
Carson (IN) 
Cartwright 
Cassidy 
Castor (FL) 
Castro (TX) 
Chu 
Cicilline 
Clark (MA) 
Clarke (NY) 
Clay 
Cleaver 
Clyburn 
Cohen 
Connolly 
Conyers 
Cooper 
Costa 
Courtney 
Crowley 
Cuellar 
Cummings 
DeFazio 

Delaney 
DeLauro 
DelBene 
Dent 
Deutch 
Dingell 
Doggett 
Doyle 
Duckworth 
Edwards 
Ellison 
Engel 
Enyart 
Esty 
Farr 
Fattah 
Fitzpatrick 
Foster 
Frankel (FL) 
Fudge 
Gabbard 
Gallego 
Garamendi 
Garcia 
Gibson 
Grayson 
Green, Al 
Green, Gene 
Grijalva 
Hahn 
Hastings (FL) 
Heck (NV) 
Higgins 
Himes 
Hinojosa 
Holt 
Israel 
Jackson Lee 
Jeffries 
Johnson (GA) 
Johnson, E. B. 

Kaptur 
Keating 
Kelly (IL) 
Kennedy 
Kildee 
Kilmer 
Kind 
Kirkpatrick 
Kuster 
Langevin 
Larsen (WA) 
Larson (CT) 
Lee (CA) 
Levin 
Lewis 
Lipinski 
LoBiondo 
Loebsack 
Lofgren 
Lowenthal 
Lowey 
Lucas 
Lujan Grisham 

(NM) 
Luján, Ben Ray 

(NM) 
Lynch 
Maffei 
Maloney, 

Carolyn 
Maloney, Sean 
Matheson 
Matsui 
McCarthy (NY) 
McCollum 
McDermott 
McGovern 
McNerney 
Meeks 
Meng 
Michaud 
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Miller, George 
Moore 
Moran 
Murphy (FL) 
Nadler 
Napolitano 
Neal 
Negrete McLeod 
Nolan 
O’Rourke 
Owens 
Pallone 
Pascrell 
Payne 
Pelosi 
Perlmutter 
Peters (CA) 
Peterson 
Pingree (ME) 
Pocan 
Polis 
Posey 
Price (NC) 
Quigley 

Rahall 
Rangel 
Richmond 
Rooney 
Roybal-Allard 
Ruiz 
Ruppersberger 
Ryan (OH) 
Sánchez, Linda 

T. 
Sanchez, Loretta 
Sarbanes 
Schakowsky 
Schiff 
Schneider 
Schrader 
Schwartz 
Scott (VA) 
Scott, David 
Serrano 
Sewell (AL) 
Shea-Porter 
Sherman 
Sinema 

Sires 
Slaughter 
Smith (WA) 
Speier 
Swalwell (CA) 
Takano 
Terry 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Tierney 
Titus 
Tonko 
Van Hollen 
Vargas 
Veasey 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Walz 
Waters 
Waxman 
Welch 
Whitfield 
Wilson (FL) 
Yarmuth 

NAYS—207 

Aderholt 
Amash 
Amodei 
Barletta 
Barr 
Barton 
Benishek 
Bentivolio 
Bilirakis 
Bishop (UT) 
Black 
Blackburn 
Boustany 
Brady (TX) 
Bridenstine 
Brooks (AL) 
Brooks (IN) 
Broun (GA) 
Buchanan 
Bucshon 
Burgess 
Byrne 
Calvert 
Camp 
Cantor 
Capito 
Carter 
Chabot 
Chaffetz 
Coble 
Coffman 
Cole 
Collins (GA) 
Collins (NY) 
Conaway 
Cook 
Cotton 
Cramer 
Crawford 
Crenshaw 
Culberson 
Daines 
Davis, Rodney 
Denham 
DeSantis 
Diaz-Balart 
Duffy 
Duncan (SC) 
Duncan (TN) 
Ellmers 
Farenthold 
Fincher 
Fleischmann 
Fleming 
Flores 
Forbes 
Fortenberry 
Foxx 
Franks (AZ) 
Frelinghuysen 
Gardner 
Garrett 
Gibbs 
Gohmert 
Goodlatte 
Gosar 
Gowdy 
Granger 
Graves (GA) 
Griffin (AR) 

Griffith (VA) 
Grimm 
Guthrie 
Hall 
Hanna 
Harper 
Harris 
Hartzler 
Hastings (WA) 
Hensarling 
Herrera Beutler 
Holding 
Hudson 
Huelskamp 
Huizenga (MI) 
Hultgren 
Hunter 
Hurt 
Issa 
Jenkins 
Johnson (OH) 
Johnson, Sam 
Jolly 
Jones 
Jordan 
Joyce 
Kelly (PA) 
King (IA) 
King (NY) 
Kline 
Labrador 
LaMalfa 
Lamborn 
Lance 
Lankford 
Latham 
Latta 
Long 
Luetkemeyer 
Lummis 
Marchant 
Marino 
Massie 
McAllister 
McCarthy (CA) 
McCaul 
McClintock 
McHenry 
McKeon 
McKinley 
McMorris 

Rodgers 
Meadows 
Meehan 
Messer 
Mica 
Miller (FL) 
Miller (MI) 
Mullin 
Mulvaney 
Murphy (PA) 
Neugebauer 
Noem 
Nugent 
Nunes 
Olson 
Palazzo 
Paulsen 
Pearce 
Perry 

Petri 
Pittenger 
Pitts 
Poe (TX) 
Price (GA) 
Reed 
Reichert 
Renacci 
Ribble 
Rice (SC) 
Rigell 
Roby 
Roe (TN) 
Rogers (AL) 
Rogers (KY) 
Rohrabacher 
Rokita 
Ros-Lehtinen 
Roskam 
Ross 
Rothfus 
Royce 
Runyan 
Ryan (WI) 
Salmon 
Sanford 
Scalise 
Schock 
Schweikert 
Scott, Austin 
Sensenbrenner 
Sessions 
Shimkus 
Shuster 
Simpson 
Smith (MO) 
Smith (NE) 
Smith (NJ) 
Smith (TX) 
Southerland 
Stivers 
Stockman 
Stutzman 
Thompson (PA) 
Thornberry 
Tiberi 
Tipton 
Turner 
Upton 
Valadao 
Wagner 
Walberg 
Walden 
Walorski 
Weber (TX) 
Webster (FL) 
Wenstrup 
Westmoreland 
Williams 
Wilson (SC) 
Wittman 
Wolf 
Womack 
Woodall 
Yoder 
Yoho 
Young (AK) 
Young (IN) 

NOT VOTING—34 

Bachmann 
Bachus 
Campbell 
Carney 
Clawson (FL) 
Davis (CA) 
Davis, Danny 
DeGette 
DesJarlais 
Eshoo 
Gerlach 
Gingrey (GA) 

Graves (MO) 
Gutiérrez 
Hanabusa 
Heck (WA) 
Honda 
Horsford 
Hoyer 
Huffman 
Kingston 
Kinzinger (IL) 
McIntyre 
Miller, Gary 

Nunnelee 
Pastor (AZ) 
Peters (MI) 
Pompeo 
Rogers (MI) 
Rush 
Stewart 
Tsongas 
Vela 
Wasserman 

Schultz 

b 1923 

So the motion to instruct was re-
jected. 

The result of the vote was announced 
as above recorded. 

A motion to reconsider was laid on 
the table. 

f 

REPORT ON RESOLUTION PRO-
VIDING FOR CONSIDERATION OF 
H.R. 3136, ADVANCING COM-
PETENCY-BASED EDUCATION 
DEMONSTRATION PROJECT ACT 
OF 2013, AND PROVIDING FOR 
CONSIDERATION OF H.R. 4984, 
EMPOWERING STUDENTS 
THROUGH ENHANCED FINANCIAL 
COUNSELING ACT 

Ms. FOXX, from the Committee on 
Rules, submitted a privileged report 
(Rept. No. 113–546) on the resolution (H. 
Res. 677) providing for consideration of 
the bill (H.R. 3136) to establish a dem-
onstration program for competency- 
based education, and providing for con-
sideration of the bill (H.R. 4984) to 
amend the loan counseling require-
ments under the Higher Education Act 
of 1965, and for other purposes, which 
was referred to the House Calendar and 
ordered to be printed. 

f 

REPORT ON H. RES. 649, DIRECT-
ING SECRETARY OF DEFENSE TO 
TRANSMIT EMAILS TO OR FROM 
LOIS LERNER BETWEEN JANU-
ARY 2009 AND APRIL 2011 

Mr. MCKEON from the Committee on 
Armed Services, submitted a privileged 
report (Rept. No. 113–547) directing the 
Secretary of Defense to transmit to the 
House of Representatives copies of any 
emails in the possession of the Depart-
ment of Defense or the National Secu-
rity Agency that were transmitted to 
or from the email account(s) of former 
Internal Revenue Service Exempt Or-
ganizations Division Director Lois 
Lerner between January 2009 and April 
2011, which was referred to the House 
Calendar and ordered to be printed. 

f 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO OFFER 
MOTION TO INSTRUCT CON-
FEREES ON H.R. 3230, PAY OUR 
GUARD AND RESERVE ACT 

Mr. PETERS of California. Madam 
Speaker, pursuant to clause 7(c) of rule 
XXII, I hereby give notice of my inten-
tion to offer a motion to instruct con-
ferees on H.R. 3230, the conference re-
port on Veterans Access and Account-
ability. 

The form of the motion is as follows: 
Mr. Peters of California moves that the 

managers on the part of the House at the 
conference on the disagreeing votes of the 
two Houses on the House amendment to the 
Senate amendment to the bill H.R. 3230 (an 
Act to improve the access of veterans to 
medical services from the Department of 
Veterans Affairs, and for other purposes) be 
instructed to— 

(1) recede from disagreement with section 
702 of the Senate amendment (relating to the 
approval of courses of education provided by 
public institutions of higher learning for 
purposes of the All-Volunteer Force Edu-
cational Assistance Program and the Post-9/ 
11 Educational Assistance Program condi-
tional on in-State tuition rate for veterans); 
and 

(2) recede from the House amendment and 
concur in the Senate amendment in all other 
instances. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. The gen-
tleman’s notice will appear in the 
RECORD. 

f 

HIGHER EDUCATION BILLS 

(Mr. THOMPSON of Pennsylvania 
asked and was given permission to ad-
dress the House for 1 minute and to re-
vise and extend his remarks.) 

Mr. THOMPSON of Pennsylvania. 
Madam Speaker, I rise today to discuss 
efforts to strengthen America’s higher 
education system, make it more afford-
able, and provide students the tools 
they need to make smart investments 
in their futures. 

Later this week, the House will con-
sider three bipartisan bills that re-
cently passed the House Education and 
the Workforce Committee, which in-
clude H.R. 3136, the Advancing Com-
petency-Based Education Demonstra-
tion Project Act; H.R. 4983, the 
Strengthening Transparency in Higher 
Education Act; and H.R. 4984, the Em-
powering Students Through Enhanced 
Financial Counseling Act. 

Together, Madam Speaker, these 
measures will support innovation, 
strengthen transparency, and enhance 
financial counseling, which will ulti-
mately help students access a more af-
fordable education. 

These legislative proposals are part 
of a broader effort to reauthorize the 
Higher Education Act. The House re-
mains determined to strengthen Amer-
ica’s higher education system and pro-
vide students the tools that they need 
to succeed. 

I encourage my colleagues in the 
House to support these commonsense 
bills and call on the Senate to join us 
in working to make a difference in the 
lives of students and families. 

f 

b 1930 

SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY, 
ENGINEERING, AND MATH 

(Mr. GARCIA asked and was given 
permission to address the House for 1 
minute and to revise and extend his re-
marks.) 

Mr. GARCIA. Madam Speaker, I rise 
to support education in the STEM 
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